



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOPS

PROPOSED URBAN STORMWATER INFILTRATION WATER QUALITY CONTROL POLICY

February 3, 2025 6:00 pm, PST Zoom Registration Link 1

February 6, 2025 10 am, PST Zoom Registration Link 2

Remote Participation Only

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) staff will hold two informal public workshops to provide an opportunity for public discussion and feedback on a proposed statewide Water Quality Control Policy (Policy) for urban stormwater infiltration. Both workshops will cover the same information provided by staff.

WORKSHOP OVERVIEW

State Water Board staff will present an overview of the proposed scope of the project and preliminary requirements considered at this time. The informal workshops will include opportunities for the public and interested parties to discuss and provide feedback on the information presented. A quorum of the State Water Board may be present, but a decision will not be made and no action will be taken. More background information can be found in the <u>Urban Stormwater Infiltration Policy Factsheet</u>.

SUBMISSION OF WRITTEN COMMENTS

Interested persons are encouraged to submit their comments on the proposed Policy electronically. Comment letters can be submitted by email to STORMS@waterboards.ca.gov (if less than 15 megabytes in total size) with the subject "Comment Letter – Infiltration Scoping." To be fully considered, written comments must be received by 12:00 noon on February 24, 2025. Written comments may also be mailed to the addresses below:

STORMS Unit, Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-2000 (mail)
1001 I Street, 15th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 (hand-delivery)

Please direct questions about submitting comments to <u>STORMS@waterboards.ca.gov</u> or (916) 322-8569.

WORKSHOP LOGISTICS

To join this online workshop, register using Zoom Registration Link 1 (February 3, 2025) or Zoom Registration Link 2 (February 6, 2025).

ACCESSIBILITY AND LANGUAGE SERVICES

Any person who requires reasonable accommodation to participate in the meeting should email contact@waterboards.ca.gov or call (916) 341-5254, at least ten (10) business days prior to the meeting. Learn more about accessibility within Zoom at www.zoom.com/en/accessibility. Telecommunications Device for the Hearing Impaired (TDD) users may contact the California Relay Service at (800) 735-2929 or voice line at (800) 735-2922.

This meeting will be offered in English. Live Spanish interpretation services will be provided. To request translation of a written document, interpretation services for the meeting, or sign language services, please use one of the following options by January 17:

- Submit an online request: bit.ly/LanguageAccessForm
- Call (916) 341-5254
- Email languageservices@waterboards.ca.gov

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

If you have additional questions regarding this notice, please contact Amanda Magee at Amanda.Magee@waterboards.ca.gov. Sign up for the email list to receive future project updates.

	January 2, 2025	Courtney	Tyler
Date	•	Courtney Tyler 🕖	0
		Clerk to the Board	